o e 3 o B

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

AL NEW APPLICATION DURMANIH
A 0000

178861
o
BEFORE THE Amzoxﬁ%éb R Mﬁétﬁ €OMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS I By =5 %3y
TOM FORESE - CHAIRMAN
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN

BOYD W. DUNN
E-01933A-17-0128

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) DOCKET NO. E-01933A-17-__
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR )
APPROVAL OF ITS 2018 ENERGY ) REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION
EFFICIENCY IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND ) OF TIME TO FILE 2018 ENERGY
FOR WAIVER UNDER A.A.C. R14-2-2419. ) EFFICIENCY

) IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Pursuant to A.A.C. R-14-2-2405, Tucson Electric Power Company (“TEP” or the
“Company”) is required to submit an Energy Efficiency Implementation Plan (“EE Plan”) for
Arizona Corporation Commission review and approval on June 1% of each odd year, or annually
at the election of the Company. TEP has been conducting a comprehensive and strategic review
of energy efficiency (“EE”) programs and measures to analyze: (i) the cost-effective potential of
EE as a resource in TEP’s long-term integrated resource plan; (ii) new programs and
technologies designed to manage or reduce peak demand; and (iii) the associated rate impact on
customers. As a result of this extensive review, the Company needs additional time to submit its
2018 EE Plan. Accordingly, TEP hereby requests an extension of time until August 1, 2017 to
file its 2018 EE Plan.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this ?_*::lay of May, 2017.

TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

Arizona Corporation Commission %
DOCKFTED By

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company
f
MAY 0 8 2017 88 East Broadway, MS HQE910
P.O. Box 711

DOCKETED 4y :
, % Tucson, Arizona 85702

1




£ WL N

wn

11
12
I
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

and

Michael W. Patten

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power Company

Original and 13 copies of the foregoing
filed this ™day of May, 2017, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this {7 1gday of May, 2017, to:

Dwight Nodes

Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
400 West Congress

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Andy Kvesic

General Counsel and Director, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Elijah Abinah, Acting Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

J |




