*.		
		GINAL NEW APPLICATION 0000178861
		RECEIVED
	1	BEFORE THE ARIZON COMMISSION
	2	COMMISSIONERS2011 H/Y - 0 P 3: 34TOM FORESE - CHAIRMAN
	4	BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE
	5	ANDY TOBIN BOYD W. DUNN E-01933A-17-0128
	6	
	7	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF) DOCKET NO. E-01933A-17 TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR)
	8	APPROVAL OF ITS 2018 ENERGY) REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION EFFICIENCY IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND) OF TIME TO FILE 2018 ENERGY
	9	FOR WAIVER UNDER A.A.C. R14-2-2419.) EFFICIENCY
	10) IMPLEMENTATION PLAN
	11	
	12	Pursuant to A.A.C. R-14-2-2405, Tucson Electric Power Company ("TEP" or the
	13	"Company") is required to submit an Energy Efficiency Implementation Plan ("EE Plan") for
	14	Arizona Corporation Commission review and approval on June 1 st of each odd year, or annually
	15	at the election of the Company. TEP has been conducting a comprehensive and strategic review
	16	of energy efficiency ("EE") programs and measures to analyze: (i) the cost-effective potential of
	17	EE as a resource in TEP's long-term integrated resource plan; (ii) new programs and
	18	technologies designed to manage or reduce peak demand; and (iii) the associated rate impact on
	19	customers. As a result of this extensive review, the Company needs additional time to submit its
	20	2018 EE Plan. Accordingly, TEP hereby requests an extension of time until August 1, 2017 to
	21	file its 2018 EE Plan.
	22	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this $\frac{g^{\prime}}{2}$ day of May, 2017.
	23	TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
	24	Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKFTED By Meth
	25	Tucson Electric Power Company
	26	MAY 0 8 2017 88 East Broadway, MS HQE910 P.O. Box 711
	27	DOCKETED BY TUCSON, Arizona 85702

1	and
2	Michael W. Patten
3	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
4	One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Street
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
6	Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power Company
7	Original and 13 copies of the foregoing filed this $\int_{-\pi}^{\pi}$ day of May, 2017, with:
8	Docket Control
9	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street
10	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
11	Copies_of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
12	this A day of May, 2017, to:
13	Dwight Nodes Chief Administrative Law Judge
14	Hearing Division
15	Arizona Corporation Commission 400 West Congress Tucson, Arizona 85701
16	
17	Andy Kvesic General Counsel and Director, Legal Division
18	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street
19	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
20	Elijah Abinah, Acting Director Utilities Division
21	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street
22	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
23	
24	\cap
25	By fr
26	
27	
	2
	<u> </u>

. .

.